
Schedule
Home: 5-0	 Away: 3-0	 Neutral: 8-1

February
1	 #5 Saint Leo %	 W, 9-2
2	 Lander %	 W, 13-2
2	 Eckerd %	 W, 7-4
3	 Tuskegee %	 W, 6-0
8	 Florida Tech #	 L, 0-1
8	 #5 Saint Leo #	 W, 3-2
9	 California (Pa.) #	 W, 8-0
9	 #18 PBA #	 W, 11-5
10	 #8 West Chester #	 W, 8-3
13	 Spring Hill (DH)	 W, 8-3; W, 8-0
16	 CBU (DH)*	 W, 24-2; W, 8-3
17	 CBU*	 W, 9-1
22	 AUM*	 W, 5-0
23	 AUM (DH)*	 W, 3-0; W, 6-0
27	 Miles (DH)	 2:00 PM

March
1	 Mississippi College*	 6:00 PM
2	 Mississippi College (DH)*	 2:00 PM
9	 North Georgia	 11:00 AM ET
9	 Wingate	 3:00 PM ET
10	 Wingate	 10:00 AM ET
10	 North Georgia	 12:00 PM ET
13	 Montevallo (DH)*	 3:00 PM
16	 Valdosta State (DH)*	 3:00 PM ET
17	 Valdosta State*	 1:00 PM ET
20	 Spring Hill	 3:00 PM
23	 Delta State (DH)*	 2:00 PM
24	 Delta State (DH)*	 1:00 PM
30	 Shorter (DH)*	 1:00 PM
31	 Shorter*	 12:00 PM

April 
6	 Union (DH)*	 1:00 PM
7	 Union*	 1:00 PM
13	 Lee (DH)*	 1:00 PM
14	 Lee*	 12:00 PM
19	 Alabama Huntsville (DH)*	 1:00 PM
20	 Alabama Huntsville*	 1:00 PM
25	 Florida Southern (DH) @	 1:00 PM
26	 West Alabama*	 6:00 PM
27	 West Alabama (DH)*	 2:00 PM

May
2-5	 GSC Tournament	 TBA
9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 TBA
16-17	NCAA Super Regional	 TBA

% Gulf Coast Invitational	
* Gulf South Conference Game
(DH) Doubleheader	
BOLD - Home Game
# NFCA Leadoff Classic
@ at Tallahassee CC

BA
R
H

2B
3B
HR
RBI
TB

OBP
SLG
BB
K

SB
E

FLD

ERA
H
R

SHO
BB
K

BA

FEB. 27 // MILES
About Last Week
UWF took care of Auburn Montgomery to 
improve to 16-1 overall and 6-0 in the Gulf 
South Conference with a series sweep over 
the weekend. The Argonauts pitching staff 
did not allow a run all weekend on the way 
to outscoring the Warhawks 14-0 over three 
games.

Rachel Wright and Teala Howard were the 
stars at the top of the lineup, each batting 
.500 in the series. Wright had a pair of triples 
in the series finale on Saturday and led UWF 
with 10 total bases for the weekend, while 
Howard matched Wright’s team-high 5 hits 
and stole three bases. Mika Garcia came in 
clutch on Saturday and tallied four RBIs while 
going 3-for-6 in the doubleheader. 

All three of West Florida’s pitchers -- Grace Gil-
bert, Kelsey Sweatt, and Tori Perkins -- threw 
complete game shutouts in the series. The 
trio held AUM to a .116 batting average and 
shutout the Warhawks for the first time. AUM 
entered the weekend hitting .373 and averag-
ing 8.3 runs per game.

Goodness, Our Pitchers
UWF’s dominant performances in the circle 
last weekend should have come as no sur-
prise. The team is second in the GSC and 
eighth in Division II with a 1.21 ERA and the 
team has put together 6 shutouts. 

Kelsey Sweatt (.121) and Tori Perkins (.138) 
have each been close to unhittable, ranking 
first and fourth in the conference in opponent 
batting average, and Grace Gilbert’s .258 op-
ponent batting average is just outside the top 
20 in the conference. 

.194
33
52
3
1
1

19
60

.275

.224
25
71
57
29

.916

10.69
131
144

0
87
18

.383

.375
136
173
30
14
7

120
252
.454
.547

57
47
45
10

.978

1.21
67
26
6

35
92
.171

Last Week’s Starters
#	 Name	 Pos.		  Notes

19	 Jacquelynne Poling	 C		  Went 3-3 with 2 runs against SHC... Has team-best 11-game hitting streak

10	 Callan Taylor	 1B		  Scored 3 runs and had 3 RBIs in series opener against Christian Brothers

16	 Mallory Vining	 2B		  Hit first career home run, and went 3-for-3 in Game 2 against Christian Brothers

24	 Rhiannon Sassman	 3B		  Hit .900 with 7 extra-base hits in series against CBU... Leads GSC in batting (.521)

18	 Mika Garcia	 SS		  Went combined 3-for-6 with 4 RBIs on Saturday at Auburn Montgomery

9	 Teala Howard	 LF		  Two-time GSC Freshman of the Week... Second on team with .500 batting average

14	 Rachel Wright	 CF		  Has started every game since 2016... Hit .500 with 1.000 slugging % at AUM

11	 Courtney McLellan	 RF		  6 of 8 hits this season have gone for extra bases (5 2B, 1 3B)

22	 Kathleen Smiley	 DP		  11th in UWF history with 17 career home runs... Leads UWF with 10 walks

16-1
Overall

6-0
GSC

Ashliegh McLean
Head Coach

No. 10
Argonauts

Miles
Golden Bears

1-13
Overall

0-0
SIAC

Patrick Peasant
Head Coach

ARGONAUTS



No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hometown
1	 Harley Tagert	 OF	 Jay, Fla.
2	 Madison Lanier	 C/1B	 Uniontown, Ohio
3	 Ashley McNally	 C	 St. Petersburg, Fla.
4	 Kelsey Sweatt	 P	 Jacksonville, Fla.
7	 Morgan Zettle	 OF	 Tallahassee, Fla.
8	 Kara Wilson	 MI	 Odessa, Fla.
9	 Teala Howard	 3B/OF	 Lake Butler, Fla.
10	 Callan Taylor	 1B	 Navarre, Fla.
11	 Courtney McLellan	 OF	 Bradenton, Fla.
12	 Jibrasha Moore	 OF	 Pensacola, Fla.
13	 Grace Gilbert	 P/OF	 Chipley, Fla.	
14	 Rachel Wright	 OF	 Cantonment, Fla.
16	 Mallory Vining	 IF	 Ponchatoula, La.
17	 Ally Merrill	 1B	 Sarasota, Fla.
18	 Mika Garcia	 SS	 Orange Park, Fla.
19	 Jacquelynne Poling	 C 	 Chino Hills, Calif.
20	 Tori Perkins	 P	 Pensacola, Fla.
22	 Kathleen Smiley	 1B	 Pensacola, Fla.
24	 Rhiannon Sassman	 IF	 Orlando, Fla.
25	 Sara Spears	 OF	 Pensacola, Fla.
27	 Hanna Stapleton	 P	 Navarre, Fla.

Head Coach Ashliegh McLean
Assistant Coach Emma Johansen
Graduate Assistant Becca Taylor	
Student Assistant Taylor Baynes

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hometown

0	 Ally Reed	 2B/SS	 Dora, Ala.

1	 Davis Watkins	 2B	 Florence, Ala.

2	 Magen Rich	 P	 Sand Rock, Ala.

3	 Lydia Rodriguez	 OF/2B	 Anaheim, Calif.

4	 Zakierra Webb	 SS/OF	 Jackson, Ga.

5	 Leah Gaines	 OF	 Bessemer, Ala.

6	 Kendal Burrell	 3B/C	 Atlanta, Ga.

7	 Zamiyah Williams	 P	 Atlanta, Ga.

8	 Chynna Gross	 P	 Jacksonville, Fla.

10	 Nala Moore	 OF/1B	 Atlanta, Ga.

11	 Stephanie Roper	 1B	 Pensacola, Fla.

14	 Kristie Looney	 OF/SS	 Homewood, Ala.

16	 Alexus Gonzalez	 3B/C	 Hollywood, Fla.

20	 Kiana Terry	 OF	 Montgomery, Ala.

23	 Kamora Clayton	 OF	 Griffin, Ga.

25	 Yasmin Cottingham	 3B/OF	 Hoover, Ala.

34	 Crislyn Graham	 C/3B	 Fultondale, Ala.

Head Coach Patrick Peasant

Assistant Coach Katie Haisten

Assistant Coach Christopher Brown

West Florida (16-1, 6-0 GSC) Miles (1-13, 0-0 SIAC)

SCHOOL	 CONF	 CPCT.	 OVERALL	 PCT.	 STREAK
West Florida	 6-0	 1.000	 16-1	 0.941	 W12
Mississippi College	 3-0	 1.000	 15-3	 0.833	 W9
Union	 3-0	 1.000	 10-6	 0.625	 W5
Montevallo	 4-2	 0.667	 13-5	 0.722	 W3
Valdosta State	 2-1	 0.667	 10-2	 0.833	 W1
Alabama Huntsville	 2-1	 0.667	 12-6	 0.667	 L1
West Alabama	 3-2	 0.600	 9-7	 0.563	 W2
Shorter	 3-3	 0.500	 10-6	 0.625	 W1
Auburn Montgomery	 2-4	 0.333	 13-4	 0.765	 L3
Delta State	 2-4	 0.333	 10-7	 0.588	 L3
Lee	 1-4	 0.200	 7-10	 0.412	 L3
West Georgia	 1-5	 0.167	 8-10	 0.444	 L4
Christian Brothers	 0-6	 0.000	 3-12	 0.200	 L7

GSC Standings


