

ARGONAUTS



FEB. 27 // MILES

No. 10 **Argonauts** 16-1 Overall 6-0 GSC Ashliegh McLean **Head Coach**

— Miles — Golden Bears
1-13 Overall
0-0 SIAC
Patrick Peasant Head Coach
_]

.375	BA	.194
136	R	33
173	Н	52
30	2B	3
14	3B	1
7	HR	1
120	RBI	19
252	TB	60
.454	OBP	.275
.547	SLG	.224
57	BB	25
47	K	71
45	SB	57
10	E	29
.978	FLD	.916
1.21	ERA	10.69
67	Н	131
26	R	144
6	SHO	0
35	BB	87
92	K	18
.171	BA	.383

About Last Week

UWF took care of Auburn Montgomery to improve to 16-1 overall and 6-0 in the Gulf South Conference with a series sweep over the weekend. The Argonauts pitching staff did not allow a run all weekend on the way to outscoring the Warhawks 14-0 over three games.

Rachel Wright and Teala Howard were the stars at the top of the lineup, each batting .500 in the series. Wright had a pair of triples in the series finale on Saturday and led UWF with 10 total bases for the weekend, while Howard matched Wright's team-high 5 hits and stole three bases. Mika Garcia came in clutch on Saturday and tallied four RBIs while going 3-for-6 in the doubleheader.

All three of West Florida's pitchers -- Grace Gilbert, Kelsey Sweatt, and Tori Perkins -- threw complete game shutouts in the series. The trio held AUM to a .116 batting average and shutout the Warhawks for the first time. AUM entered the weekend hitting .373 and averaging 8.3 runs per game.

Goodness, Our Pitchers

UWF's dominant performances in the circle last weekend should have come as no surprise. The team is second in the GSC and eighth in Division II with a 1.21 ERA and the team has put together 6 shutouts.

Kelsey Sweatt (.121) and Tori Perkins (.138) have each been close to unhittable, ranking first and fourth in the conference in opponent batting average, and Grace Gilbert's .258 opponent batting average is just outside the top 20 in the conference.

Schedule

Home: 5-0 Away: 3-0 Neutral: 8-1

February

1	#5 Saint Leo %	W, 9-2
2	Lander %	W, 13-2
2	Eckerd %	W, 7-4
3	Tuskegee %	W, 6-0
8	Florida Tech #	L, 0-1
8	#5 Saint Leo #	W, 3-2
9	California (Pa.) #	W, 8-0
9	#18 PBA #	W, 11-5
10	#8 West Chester #	W, 8-3
13	Spring Hill (DH)	W, 8-3; W, 8-0
16	CBU (DH)*	W, 24-2; W, 8-3
17	CBU*	W, 9-1
22	AUM*	W, 5-0
23	AUM (DH)*	W, 3-0; W, 6-0
27	Miles (DH)	2:00 PM

March

•	111 41 611	
1	Mississippi College*	6:00 PM
2	Mississippi College (D	H)* 2:00 PM
9	North Georgia	11:00 AM ET
9	Wingate	3:00 PM ET
10	Wingate	10:00 AM ET
10	North Georgia	12:00 PM ET
13	Montevallo (DH)*	3:00 PM
16	Valdosta State (DH)*	3:00 PM ET
17	Valdosta State*	1:00 PM ET
20	Spring Hill	3:00 PM
23	Delta State (DH)*	2:00 PM
24	Delta State (DH)*	1:00 PM
30	Shorter (DH)*	1:00 PM
31	Shorter*	12:00 PM

April

6	Union (DH)*	1:00 PM
7	Union*	1:00 PM
13	Lee (DH)*	1:00 PM
14	Lee*	12:00 PM
19	Alabama Huntsville (DH)*	1:00 PM
20	Alabama Huntsville*	1:00 PM
25	Florida Southern (DH) @	1:00 PM
26	West Alabama*	6:00 PM
27	West Alahama (DH)*	2.00 PM

May

2-5	GSC Tournament	TBA
9-11	NCAA Regionals	TBA
16-17	NCAA Super Regional	TBA

% Gulf Coast Invitational * Gulf South Conference Game (DH) Doubleheader **BOLD** - Home Game # NFCA Leadoff Classic @ at Tallahassee CC

Last Week's Starters

# Name	Pos.	Notes
19 Jacquelynne Poling	C	Went 3-3 with 2 runs against SHC Has team-best 11-game hitting streak
10 Callan Taylor	1B	Scored 3 runs and had 3 RBIs in series opener against Christian Brothers
16 Mallory Vining	2B	Hit first career home run, and went 3-for-3 in Game 2 against Christian Brothers
24 Rhiannon Sassman	3B	Hit .900 with 7 extra-base hits in series against CBU Leads GSC in batting (.521)
18 Mika Garcia	SS	Went combined 3-for-6 with 4 RBIs on Saturday at Auburn Montgomery
9 Teala Howard	LF	Two-time GSC Freshman of the Week Second on team with .500 batting average
14 Rachel Wright	CF	Has started every game since 2016 Hit .500 with 1.000 slugging % at AUM
11 Courtney McLellan	RF	6 of 8 hits this season have gone for extra bases (5 2B, 1 3B)
22 Kathleen Smiley	DP	11th in UWF history with 17 career home runs Leads UWF with 10 walks

West Florida (16-1, 6-0 GSC)

No.	Name	Pos.	Hometown
1	Harley Tagert	OF	Jay, Fla.
2	Madison Lanier	C/1B	Uniontown, Ohio
3	Ashley McNally	C	St. Petersburg, Fla.
4	Kelsey Sweatt	Р	Jacksonville, Fla.
7	Morgan Zettle	OF	Tallahassee, Fla.
8	Kara Wilson	MI	Odessa, Fla.
9	Teala Howard	3B/OF	Lake Butler, Fla.
10	Callan Taylor	1B	Navarre, Fla.
11	Courtney McLellan	OF	Bradenton, Fla.
12	Jibrasha Moore	OF	Pensacola, Fla.
13	Grace Gilbert	P/OF	Chipley, Fla.
14	Rachel Wright	OF	Cantonment, Fla.
16	Mallory Vining	IF	Ponchatoula, La.
17	Ally Merrill	1B	Sarasota, Fla.
18	Mika Garcia	SS	Orange Park, Fla.
19	Jacquelynne Poling	C	Chino Hills, Calif.
20	Tori Perkins	Р	Pensacola, Fla.
22	Kathleen Smiley	1B	Pensacola, Fla.
24	Rhiannon Sassman	IF	Orlando, Fla.
25	Sara Spears	OF	Pensacola, Fla.
27	Hanna Stapleton	Р	Navarre, Fla.

Head Coach Ashliegh McLean Assistant Coach Emma Johansen Graduate Assistant Becca Taylor Student Assistant Taylor Baynes

Miles (1-13, 0-0 SIAC)

No.	Name	Pos.	Hometown
0	Ally Reed	2B/SS	Dora, Ala.
1	Davis Watkins	2B	Florence, Ala.
2	Magen Rich	Р	Sand Rock, Ala.
3	Lydia Rodriguez	OF/2B	Anaheim, Calif.
4	Zakierra Webb	SS/OF	Jackson, Ga.
5	Leah Gaines	OF	Bessemer, Ala.
6	Kendal Burrell	3B/C	Atlanta, Ga.
7	Zamiyah Williams	Р	Atlanta, Ga.
8	Chynna Gross	Р	Jacksonville, Fla.
10	Nala Moore	OF/1B	Atlanta, Ga.
11	Stephanie Roper	1B	Pensacola, Fla.
14	Kristie Looney	OF/SS	Homewood, Ala.
16	Alexus Gonzalez	3B/C	Hollywood, Fla.
20	Kiana Terry	OF	Montgomery, Ala.
23	Kamora Clayton	OF	Griffin, Ga.
25	Yasmin Cottingham	3B/OF	Hoover, Ala.
34	Crislyn Graham	C/3B	Fultondale, Ala.
ı			

Head Coach Patrick Peasant **Assistant Coach** Katie Haisten

Assistant Coach Christopher Brown

GSC Standings					
SCHOOL	CONF	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
West Florida	6-0	1.000	16-1	0.941	W12
Mississippi College	3-0	1.000	15-3	0.833	W9
Union	3-0	1.000	10-6	0.625	W5
Montevallo	4-2	0.667	13-5	0.722	W3
Valdosta State	2-1	0.667	10-2	0.833	W1
Alabama Huntsville	2-1	0.667	12-6	0.667	L1
West Alabama	3-2	0.600	9-7	0.563	W2
Shorter	3-3	0.500	10-6	0.625	W1
Auburn Montgomery	2-4	0.333	13-4	0.765	L3
Delta State	2-4	0.333	10-7	0.588	L3
Lee	1-4	0.200	7-10	0.412	L3
West Georgia	1-5	0.167	8-10	0.444	L4
Christian Brothers	0-6	0.000	3-12	0.200	L7